THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY BYLAW NO. 9646

A BYLAW to amend Bylaw No. 3065, being the Burnaby Club Regulation Bylaw 1950

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY CLUB REGULATION BYLAW 1950, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1991.
- 2. Section 2 of Bylaw No. 3065, as enacted by Bylaw No. 9492, is repealed and the following substituted therefor:
 - "2. No club shall operate or carry on business unless it holds a valid and subsisting licence from the municipality. The fee for a first licence shall be \$2,542.00 and the fee for a renewal licence shall be \$2,252.00."
- 2. Section 4 of Bylaw No. 3065, as enacted by Bylaw No. 9492, is repealed and the following substituted therefor:
 - "4. Every club carrying on business within the municipality shall appoint a manager who shall, before entering upon his duties, be in possession of a valid and subsisting licence. For a first licence the fee shall be \$213.00 and for a renewal licence the fee shall be \$88.00."
- 4. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of January 1992.